"NEW ZEALAND

INDIVIDUAL ROAD RACES

Euromarque Motorsport Park, Christchurch
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Name
Charlotte NEAL
Abigail JUNGE
Emily BEST

MacKenzie CRAMPTON

Elza HARRINGTON
Jessica ALLISON

Name

George KAVANAGH
Ben SMITH

Raphe DACRE
Zinzan EDLIN
Archer APPLEMAN
Max COSGRIFF
Tasman WOODFIELD
Bryce HOOPER
Maxwell APPLEMAN
Archie REVELL
Kingu ZENG

Name

Emma CRAWFORD
Aimee FREE

Ciara AITKEN

Eve KELLEHER
Hollie TRIBBLE
Matilda COOMER

Pr

CHAMPIONSHIPS

2 July 2023

School

Ashburton Intermediate
Cashmere Primary

Gleniti School

St Margaret's College
Cathedral Grammar School
Hillview Christian School

School

Cobham Intermediate
Cobham Intermediate
Medbury Prep. School
St Michaels School
Medbury Prep. School
Medbury Prep. School
Cobham Intermediate
Medbury Prep. School
Medbury Prep. School
Marshland School
Medbury Prep. School

School

St Margaret's College
Cobham Intermediate
Villa Maria College
Queen's High School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School

Time
21:44.98
21:48.56
21:48.63
21:48.68
22:30.87
24:24.73

Time
19:02.75
19:03.02
19:06.77
19:08.44
19:28.01
19:29.69
19:33.41
20:36.28
20:38.91
20:49.23
23:17.88

Time
20:46.57
21:05.36
21:12.28
21:13.82
21:13.89
25:17.69
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Under 14 Boys
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George CLARK
James TRIMBOY
Cooper GODFREY
Aiden WATTS
Brodie CHAPMAN
George BISHOP
Kieran CLARK
Tom WILSON
Thomas MORTLOCK
Hector SYMONS
Sam ENSOR

Ben POLDEN

Lily KEAST

Sophie BEST

Vesper WOODFIELD
Sophie LAMPE

Eliza MCKENZIE
Violetta DACRE

Ashlee BROOKS

Riley BOVAIRD-SCOTT

Riley CRAMPTON
Oliver KEAST

Frankie REVELL
Noah JOHNSON
Daniel GRIEVE

Sean THREADGALL
Oscar CHAPMAN
Louis HIATT

Flynn TURNBULL
George HEGAN

Zach BROOKLAND
Cody HAWKE

Louis AUDEAU
Matthias RICHARDSON
James WATSON

Alex Thomas BORRIE

Medbury Prep. School
Cust School

Medbury Prep. School
Casebrook Intermediate
Marshland School
Medbury Prep. School
Shirley Boys High School
Medbury Prep. School
Medbury Prep. School
Christchurch Boys High School
Medbury Prep. School
Kaiapoi High School

Central Southland College
Roncalli College

Rangi Ruru Girls' School
St Andrew's College
Ashburton College

Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Villa Maria College

Christ's College

Southland Boys' High School
Shirley Boys High School

John Paul Il High School

John McGlashan College
Christchurch Boys High School
John McGlashan College
Christ's College

Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Timaru Boys' High School
Rolleston College

Christ's College

Nayland College

Shirley Boys High School
JHAR

18:00.44
19:03.46
19:04.39
19:04.62
19:41.52
19:41.55
19:42.64
19:42.76
19:42.80
19:43.77
20:08.05
21:19.58

26:38.05
26:39.08
26:39.25
27:24.29
27:56.54
28:35.78
29:19.97
37:00.83

22:52.21
23:33.74
23:34.00
23:34.08
23:34.38
23:34.41
23:35.01
23:35.13
23:35.96
23:41.68
23:43.09
24:46.54
25:51.81
28:05.45
28:05.48
28:14.24
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Under 16 Girls

1 71 Olivia EWING Craighead Diocesan School 36:32.33
78 Jesse THOMSON Rolleston College 36:32.84
3 72 Millie JUNGE Cashmere High School 36:33.22
76 Shaylah SAYERS Papanui High School 36:35.86
5 73 Neve MCKENZIE Marlborough Girls College 36:36.47
6 75 Zania ROBERTS Cashmere High School 36:43.70
7 77 Amelea SCOTT Rangi Ruru Girls' School 36:47.94
8 74 Jade RICHARDSON Villa Maria College 37:00.52

Under 16 Boys

1 83 Oliver CLARK Christchurch Boys High School 30:47.53

89 Jesse JOHNSTON Timaru Boys' High School 30:48.04
3 86 Andre FREE Christchurch Boys High School 30:55.69

93 Cohnor WALSH St Andrew's College 30:55.87
5 82 James AROYO Christchurch Boys High School 30:56.03

6 85 Josh DAVIES Christchurch Boys High School 30:56.62

7 84 Will CRAWFORD Christ's College 31:34.68

8 87 Dardy HARRINGTON Christchurch Boys High School 31:52.84

92 Conor TOOMEY Timaru Boys' High School 32:00.32

79 Patrick AITKEN Christchurch Boys High School 34:03.25

91 Noah ROSE Shirley Boys High School 34:04.25

88 Luke JANSEN Middleton Grange School 34:04.47

81 KikiANGLEM Christ's College 34:04.76

90 Daniel KELLEHER Kings High School 34:08.10

Under 17 Girls

1 104 Kyra MARETT Geraldine High School 46:32.33
2 105 Sophie MAXWELL Rangi Ruru Girls' School 46:33.84
3 96 Charlotte CHILES Rangi Ruru Girls' School 46:34.22
4 106 Gemma SITJES St Margaret's College 46:35.86
5 100 Lucy GRIFFIN Southland Girls' High School 46:36.47
6 103 Summer KARRAS Villa Maria College 46:38.70
4 102 Piper KARRAS Villa Maria College 46:40.94
8 94 Eliana BEALE Cashmere High School 47:43.52

Under 17 Boys

108 Ben CRAWFORD Christ's College 34:38.77
112 Joshua GRIEVE John McGlashan College 37:04.38
118 Oscar TALBOT Christ's College 38:34.17
110 Sora FUKAWA Shirley Boys High School 38:35.50
117 Charlie QUESTED Roncalli College 38:36.70
109 Josh CURRIE-COOK Middleton Grange School 39:58.22
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Under 20 Girls

1 126 Kirsty WATTS Te Aho O Te Kura Pounamu 48:57.39
128 Zoe SPILLANE Craighead Diocesan School 50:01.14
3 123 Finella GUTTMANN Rangi Ruru Girls' School 50:01.61
120 Meghan BAKER Cashmere High School 50:44.36
5 129 Mya WOLFENDEN Rangi Ruru Girls' School 51:51.03
6 124 Charlie HART Rangi Ruru Girls' School 52:31.11
4 125 Zoe JENKINS Rangi Ruru Girls' School 54:50.00
8 122 Alice FERGUSON Rangi Ruru Girls' School 55:18.17

Under 20 Boys

1 145 Reef ROBERTS Timaru Boys' High School 50:55.06

136 Marshall ERWOOD James Hargest College 50:55.46
3 133 Matthew DAVIDSON Christchurch Boys High School 52:35.84

137 Luca HAWTIN Shirley Boys High School 52:42.30
5 131 Timothy CHAPMAN Shirley Boys High School 53:21.08

6 141 Lachlan MCNABB Marlborough Boys' College 53:21.33

4 147 Luca SANDERS Christchurch Boys High School 53:21.60

8 130 Eddie ADAMS Dunstan High School 53:21.77

140 Callum MCGRAIL Cashmere High School 53:23.29

135 Albert EDEN Shirley Boys High School 59:53.00

139 George LAWRY St Bede's College 59:53.00

142 Kea NOBLE-GAWN Shirley Boys High School 59:53.00

143 Wolf PENE Kaiapoi High School 59:53.00

149 Dylan WEBB Shirley Boys High School 59:53.00
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