

#### **INDIVIDUAL ROAD RACES**

Euromarque Motorsport Park, Christchurch 2 July 2023

#### **Under 13 Girls**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	6	Charlotte NEAL	Ashburton Intermediate	21:44.98
2	5	Abigail JUNGE	Cashmere Primary	21:48.56
3	2	Emily BEST	Gleniti School	21:48.63
4	3	MacKenzie CRAMPTON	St Margaret's College	21:48.68
5	4	Elza HARRINGTON	Cathedral Grammar School	22:30.87
6	1	Jessica ALLISON	Hillview Christian School	24:24.73

#### **Under 13 Boys**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	13	George KAVANAGH	Cobham Intermediate	19:02.75
2	16	Ben SMITH	Cobham Intermediate	19:03.02
3	10	Raphe DACRE	Medbury Prep. School	19:06.77
4	11	Zinzan EDLIN	St Michaels School	19:08.44
5	7	Archer APPLEMAN	Medbury Prep. School	19:28.01
6	9	Max COSGRIFF	Medbury Prep. School	19:29.69
7	17	Tasman WOODFIELD	Cobham Intermediate	19:33.41
8	12	Bryce HOOPER	Medbury Prep. School	20:36.28
9	8	Maxwell APPLEMAN	Medbury Prep. School	20:38.91
10	15	Archie REVELL	Marshland School	20:49.23
11	19	Kingu ZENG	Medbury Prep. School	23:17.88

#### **Under 14 Girls**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	23	Emma CRAWFORD	St Margaret's College	20:46.57
2	24	Aimee FREE	Cobham Intermediate	21:05.36
3	20	Ciara AITKEN	Villa Maria College	21:12.28
4	25	Eve KELLEHER	Queen's High School	21:13.82
5	27	Hollie TRIBBLE	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	21:13.89
6	22	Matilda COOMER	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	25:17.69

# **Under 14 Boys**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	30	George CLARK	Medbury Prep. School	18:00.44
2	39	James TRIMBOY	Cust School	19:03.46
3	34	Cooper GODFREY	Medbury Prep. School	19:04.39
4	40	Aiden WATTS	Casebrook Intermediate	19:04.62
5	29	Brodie CHAPMAN	Marshland School	19:41.52
6	28	George BISHOP	Medbury Prep. School	19:41.55
7	31	Kieran CLARK	Shirley Boys High School	19:42.64
8	41	Tom WILSON	Medbury Prep. School	19:42.76
9	35	Thomas MORTLOCK	Medbury Prep. School	19:42.80
10	37	Hector SYMONS	Christchurch Boys High School	19:43.77
11	32	Sam ENSOR	Medbury Prep. School	20:08.05
12	36	Ben POLDEN	Kaiapoi High School	21:19.58

## **Under 15 Girls**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	46	Lily KEAST	Central Southland College	26:38.05
2	42	Sophie BEST	Roncalli College	26:39.08
3	51	Vesper WOODFIELD	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	26:39.25
4	47	Sophie LAMPE	St Andrew's College	27:24.29
5	48	Eliza MCKENZIE	Ashburton College	27:56.54
6	45	Violetta DACRE	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	28:35.78
7	44	Ashlee BROOKS	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	29:19.97
8	43	Riley BOVAIRD-SCOTT	Villa Maria College	37:00.83

## **Under 15 Boys**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	58	Riley CRAMPTON	Christ's College	22:52.21
2	65	Oliver KEAST	Southland Boys' High School	23:33.74
3	66	Frankie REVELL	Shirley Boys High School	23:34.00
4	64	Noah JOHNSON	John Paul II High School	23:34.08
5	60	Daniel GRIEVE	John McGlashan College	23:34.38
6	68	Sean THREADGALL	Christchurch Boys High School	23:34.41
7	57	Oscar CHAPMAN	John McGlashan College	23:35.01
8	63	Louis HIATT	Christ's College	23:35.13
9	69	Flynn TURNBULL	Christchurch Boys High School	23:35.96
10	62	George HEGAN	Christchurch Boys High School	23:41.68
11	56	Zach BROOKLAND	Timaru Boys' High School	23:43.09
12	61	Cody HAWKE	Rolleston College	24:46.54
13	52	Louis AUDEAU	Christ's College	25:51.81
14	67	Matthias RICHARDSON	Nayland College	28:05.45
15	70	James WATSON	Shirley Boys High School	28:05.48
16	55	Alex Thomas BORRIE	JHAR	28:14.24

#### **Under 16 Girls**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	71	Olivia EWING	Craighead Diocesan School	36:32.33
2	78	Jesse THOMSON	Rolleston College	36:32.84
3	72	Millie JUNGE	Cashmere High School	36:33.22
4	76	Shaylah SAYERS	Papanui High School	36:35.86
5	73	Neve MCKENZIE	Marlborough Girls College	36:36.47
6	75	Zania ROBERTS	Cashmere High School	36:43.70
7	77	Amelea SCOTT	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	36:47.94
8	74	Jade RICHARDSON	Villa Maria College	37:00.52

## **Under 16 Boys**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	83	Oliver CLARK	Christchurch Boys High School	30:47.53
2	89	Jesse JOHNSTON	Timaru Boys' High School	30:48.04
3	86	Andre FREE	Christchurch Boys High School	30:55.69
4	93	Cohnor WALSH	St Andrew's College	30:55.87
5	82	James AROYO	Christchurch Boys High School	30:56.03
6	85	Josh DAVIES	Christchurch Boys High School	30:56.62
7	84	Will CRAWFORD	Christ's College	31:34.68
8	87	Dardy HARRINGTON	Christchurch Boys High School	31:52.84
9	92	Conor TOOMEY	Timaru Boys' High School	32:00.32
10	79	Patrick AITKEN	Christchurch Boys High School	34:03.25
11	91	Noah ROSE	Shirley Boys High School	34:04.25
12	88	Luke JANSEN	Middleton Grange School	34:04.47
13	81	Kiki ANGLEM	Christ's College	34:04.76
14	90	Daniel KELLEHER	Kings High School	34:08.10

## **Under 17 Girls**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	104	Kyra MARETT	Geraldine High School	46:32.33
2	105	Sophie MAXWELL	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	46:33.84
3	96	Charlotte CHILES	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	46:34.22
4	106	Gemma SITJES	St Margaret's College	46:35.86
5	100	Lucy GRIFFIN	Southland Girls' High School	46:36.47
6	103	Summer KARRAS	Villa Maria College	46:38.70
7	102	Piper KARRAS	Villa Maria College	46:40.94
8	94	Eliana BEALE	Cashmere High School	47:43.52

# **Under 17 Boys**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	108	Ben CRAWFORD	Christ's College	34:38.77
2	112	Joshua GRIEVE	John McGlashan College	37:04.38
3	118	Oscar TALBOT	Christ's College	38:34.17
4	110	Sora FUKAWA	Shirley Boys High School	38:35.50
5	117	Charlie QUESTED	Roncalli College	38:36.70
6	109	Josh CURRIE-COOK	Middleton Grange School	39:58.22

#### **Under 20 Girls**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	126	Kirsty WATTS	Te Aho O Te Kura Pounamu	48:57.39
2	128	Zoe SPILLANE	Craighead Diocesan School	50:01.14
3	123	Finella GUTTMANN	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	50:01.61
4	120	Meghan BAKER	Cashmere High School	50:44.36
5	129	Mya WOLFENDEN	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	51:51.03
6	124	Charlie HART	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	52:31.11
7	125	Zoe JENKINS	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	54:50.00
8	122	Alice FERGUSON	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	55:18.17

## **Under 20 Boys**

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	145	Reef ROBERTS	Timaru Boys' High School	50:55.06
2	136	Marshall ERWOOD	James Hargest College	50:55.46
3	133	Matthew DAVIDSON	Christchurch Boys High School	52:35.84
4	137	Luca HAWTIN	Shirley Boys High School	52:42.30
5	131	Timothy CHAPMAN	Shirley Boys High School	53:21.08
6	141	Lachlan MCNABB	Marlborough Boys' College	53:21.33
7	147	Luca SANDERS	Christchurch Boys High School	53:21.60
8	130	Eddie ADAMS	Dunstan High School	53:21.77
9	140	Callum MCGRAIL	Cashmere High School	53:23.29
10	135	Albert EDEN	Shirley Boys High School	59:53.00
11	139	George LAWRY	St Bede's College	59:53.00
12	142	Kea NOBLE-GAWN	Shirley Boys High School	59:53.00
13	143	Wolf PENE	Kaiapoi High School	59:53.00
14	149	Dylan WEBB	Shirley Boys High School	59:53.00